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Subchapter| — General Provisions manufacturingorms, the petition may be in letter form and shall

clearlyinform the commission that a decision or determination
TA 1.01 Form and style of papers. (1) Papers filed therespondent is being appealed.
with the tax appeals commission shzdllegible and, if possible,  (2) A petition for reviewfiled under sub(1) may contain the
typewritten. They should be on plain white paper not more thaallowing:
8.5 |n;(:jhest|de andllinches long. A party should write on only (a) A caption substantially in the following form:
oneside of a paper
(2) Eachparty should place the proper caption onpalbers WISCONSIN BX APPEALS COMMISSION
filed with thecommission. See $A 1.15 (2) (a)for a sample cap
tion. Each petitioner should state its full and complete riartine )
captionof all papers filed. Petitioner(s)
(3) Exceptas provided in s§A 1.15 (3)and1.19 each party vVs.
shallfile a signed original and one copy of all papers. Exoty Docket No
shallfile oneadditional copy of motions to consolidate proceed - '
ingsand of all papers filed in proceedings that are consolidated- ’
History: Cr.RegisterJuly 1981, No. 307ef. 8-1-81; am. (3)Register January Respondent(s)
1982,No. 313 eff. 2-1-82. To the Wisconsin Tax Appeals Commission

TA 1.03 Appearance and practice. Any party before (b) The full name of each petitioner
this commission may select a representative. This section does nofc) A clear and concise statement of the facts or other matter
constitutea waiverof any requirement of personal appearance @i controversy upon whicthe petitioner relies, giving the date of
apetitioner at a commission hearing. noticeof thedecision or determination appealed and, if possible,
History: Cr. RegisterJuly, 1981, No. 307ef. 8-1-81. attachinga copy
(d) A clear and concisgtatement of the petitiorisrobjections
to the decision or determination appealed from and of the conten

TA 1.11 Time for filing. An appeal tathe commission must tionsof law, if any, upon which the petitioner relies.

befiled in writing during the period prescribed by statute. (e) The name and address of the petitithegpresentative, if
Note: SectionTA 1.11 interprets ss70.38(4), 70.64 (3) 70.995 (8)71.09 (13) any.together witha statement that the representative is authorized

(d), 71.12 (1) (2)72.86 (4)73.01 (5) (2)76.38 (12) (a)76.39 (4) ()76.48 (6)77.59 0 appear and ador the petitionerlf the representative is a busi

Subchapter Il — Filing an Appeal

(6) (b) and139.33 (5) Stats. nessorganization, the businesgyanization$ name may be used.
History: Cr. Registey July, 1981, No. 307eff. 8-1-81. The petitioner or the petition&s representative shall sign the peti
tion.

TA 1.13 When an appeal is filed. (1) Except as pro L C
videdin sub.(2), a petition for review is filed on the date on which () A statement of the portiorif any, of the tax which is
the petition for review and proper filing fee are received in thedmittedby the petitioner to be correct.
commission'soffice in Madison. (9) A statement of the relief sought.

(2) A petition for review is considered timely filed if it is (2m) A separate petition for review shall be filed with the
accompaniedby the required filing fee and it is mailed by certifieccommissionby an aggrieved party from each notafeaction _Of
mail in a properly addressed envelope with postage duly prepdftg department ofevenue or the department of transportation on
which envelope is postmarked before midnight of the lasfatay & petition for redeterminationNo petition for review may be filed

filing. by more than one person unless each person filing the petition for
Note: The propemddress of the commission is 5005 Universitgiiue., Suite  [EVIEWIS aggrieved by the sametice of action. A separate filing
110, Madison, Wsconsin 53705. fee shall accompany each petition for review
Note: SectionTA 1.13interprets ss70.995 (8) (8)73.01 (5) (a)Stats. Note: The format and content of a petition for review are prescribed $.15

History: Cr. Registey July 1981, No. 307eff. 8-1-81; amRegister January (1), Wis. Adm. Code, titled “Forms for appeals.”

1982,No. 313 efl. 2-1-82. Examples of how sub. (2m) will be administered follow:
- i (1) The department of revenue denies 5 petitions for redetermination of-5 unre
TA 1.15 Forms for appeals. (1) A petition for review Ilatedpeople on a similar or the same issue. Each person must file a separate petition

shall be in writing. Except as provided in sy#) for appeals of for f(;\)/'%flv V\(/‘ith ﬂ;[e COT”;ission ang pay a filing ftete o1 redetermination of

; ; e department of revenue denies one petition for redetermination of a corpo
assessmenm manUfaCtunng property and appeals of p_enalthl%onand its subsidiaryor a limited liability company ("LLC”) and one of its mem
imposedby the department of revenue for the late submission irs,on similar or related issues. The corporation and its subsiafatyhe LLC and
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Published under 85.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.

TA 1.15 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE 2

its membermay file a single petition for review with the commission gag a single  vide each party with a copy of a written memorandum summariz
filing fee. ; ; ; ;

(3) The department of revenue issues an assessment to a married couple {M% the prEhea”ng conference and stating all orders issued at the
respecto a tax issue arising out tifeir joint income tax return, then denies the-marconference.
ried couples petition for redetermination. The married couple may file a single peti Note: SectionTA 1.33interprets s227.44 (4) Stats.

tion for review with the commission and pay a single filing fee. History: Cr. RegisteyJuly, 1981, No. 307eff. 8-1-81.
(3) A petitioner shall filewith the commission the original ] ) o
copy of a petition for review and 4 additional copies. TA 1.35 Discovery. (1) Parties may obtain discovery

(4) A petition for review appealing either an assessment @gforethe commission in the same manner and by the same meth
manufacturingproperty or a penalty imposed by the departmeRgisas provided under cB04, Stats., unless inconsistent with or
of revenuefor late submission of the standard manufacturingfohibitedby statute, or as otherwise determined by the commis
propertyreportform should be on forms provided by the commisS!on. When resort would normally be had to a circuit court under
sion. ch. 804, Stats., resort shall be had to the commission.

Note: Forms for appealing either an assessment of manufactunopgrty or a (2) Thecommission shall refuse to hear any and all motions
ggg@'&gﬁe jvﬂi'fi?'st%'%”xfi‘he Sltagdm’?“f?“?t“’é%%grﬁp?”y report fo"sn may concerningdiscovery under ct804, Stats., unless moving coun
110, Madison, Weconsin 53700, Commesion: niversityehue., Sulte - ge| shall first advise the commission in writing that after serious

Note: SectionTA 1.15interprets ss70.995 (8) (cand(d) and73.01 (5) Stats. ~ effort to resolve diierences, counsel are unable to reach an

History: Cr.RegisteyJuly 1981, No. 307ef. 8-1-81; am. (1) and (3),and recr  accord.This statement shall further recite the circumstances of

(4), Register January1982, No. 313eff. 2-1-82;CR 03-040 cr. (2m) Register i
November 2003 No. 575¢ff, 12-1-03 suchefforts to resolvelifferences and the names of all persons
participatingtherein.

TA 1.17 Docket. Upon receipt of a petition for review with ~Note: SectionTA L.35interprets s73.01 (4) (d) Stats.
: - S . History: Cr. RegisterJuly, 1981, No. 30/ef. 8-1-81.
therequired filing feethe commission shall docket and assign a

numberto the petitiorand notify the petitioneEach party shall 1A 137 Extensions. The commission may grant continu
placethis number on all papers subsequently filed by that partyances extensions of time, postponemeatsadjournments upon
the proceeding before the commission. ashowing of good and siidient cause.
lgg'zsﬁgz?’l%“eﬁézglsllfg‘;f”y 1981, No. 30yeff. 8-1-81; amRegistey January History: Cr. RegisterJuly 1981, No. 307ef. 8-1-81.
TA 1.39 Practice and procedures. Except as provided
in s.TA 1.53 the practice and procedures before the commission
all substantially follow the practice and procedures before the
circuit courts of this state.
npte: SectionTA_l.39interprets s73.01 (4) (d) Stats.
istory: Cr. RegisteyJuly, 1981, No. 307eff. 8-1-81.

TA 1.19 Answer and reply to petitions for review.
After receiving and docketing a petition for revjghe commis
sionshall transmibne copy to the department of revenue and
eachother party to the proceeding except the petitiohtthin 30
daysafter such transmission, the department shall file an origina,
and3 copies of an answa the petition with the commission and
shallserve one copy on thpetitioner or the petition&s attorney SubchapterV — Hearings
or agent. Vithin 30 days after service of the ansyike petitioner

mayf”e and serve a reply in the same mannahas)etition is TA 1.51 Hearingsl (1) When a proceeding is p|aced on

ﬁlﬁd{ SectionTA 1.19 interprets §73.01 (5) (2)Stat the commissiors calendar for hearing, the commission shall
ote: sectionA L.1JINterprets s/3. a)Stats. . notify the parties of the time and place of hearingless than 10
19'3'2%‘53-31%“e§?§lsffg§%"¥ 1981, No. 307efl. 8-1-81; amRegister January  yav.qrior to the hearing, except as otherwise provided by statute.

(2) A party shall arrange to have witnesses in attendance and
TA 1.21 Amendments of documents filed. A peti exhibitsready for presentation at the time and place designated in
tioneror respondent may amend its petition, answer or reply at ahg notice of hearing.
time before the commissios’hearing with the consent of the Note: SectionTA 1.51interprets ss71.12 (3)and73.01 (5) (b) Stats.
adverseparty or byleave of the commission upon motion duly History: Cr. RegisterJuly 1981, No. 307efl. 8-1-81.
made.Each party shall file the proposed amendments alith

motionsto amend. TA 1.53 Evidence. The commission is not bound by com
Note: SectionTA 1.21interprets s73.01 (5) (b) Stats. mon law or statutory rules of evidenderelevant, immaterial or
History: Cr. RegisterJuly 1981, No. 307efl. 8-1-81. unduly repetitious testimony shall be excluded.
Note: SectionTA 1.53interprets s227.45 Stats.
Subchapterlll — Pr ocedures Prior to a Hearing History: Cr. Register July 1981, No. 307efl. 8-1-81.

TA 1.31 Motions. (1) Motions shall be brought in the . TA 1.55 Transcripts. (1) The commission shall make
mannerprovided under the rules of civil procedure in force in thgithera stenographic, electronic or other record of all commission

circuit courts of this state except that the commission isgye €&/ngs.

noticesof the dates for hearings on motions. Note: See ss73.01 (4) (cpnd227.07 (8) Stats. )
(2) The commission or the presiding commissioner may rul (2) If thehearing has been electronically tape recorded, copies
) . P gc - Yy tapes will be provided upon request at a cost of $10 per tape,
on any motion at the time set for the hearing on it after hearing

argumentf the party or parties present. The commission or p '%m deance. f . d
siding commissioner may rule aany motion if any party fails to __(3) Uponrequest of a parfghe commissiomay order prepa
appearat the time set for a hearing. ration of a written transcript of a hearing. The party making the

History: Cr. RegisterJuly 1981, No. 307eff. 8-1-81. request shalbe responsible for all reasonable costs incurred by
the commission in transcribing the record and in preparation of the
TA 1.33 Prehearing conferences. (1) Upon its own transcript.Costs may be prorated among the paifigsore than
motionor upon the request of a party to a proceeding, the comm@ie party makes the request. The original of the transcript shall be
sionmay direct the parties to appear before it at a prehearing ctgtainedby the commission.

ference. (4) Upon proper showing of financial inability to pay far
(2) A commissioner shall preside at each prehearing conféppy of the transcript, the commission may furnisbopy of a
ence. taperecording or transcript to a party without cost.

eH . [ History: Cr. RegisteyJuly 1981, No. 307ef. 8-1-81; emay. am. (1)y. and recr
(3) The presiding commissioneor another commissioner (2), renum. (3) to be (4) and am., cr (3§, 6£10-85; am. (1), land recr(2), renum.

designatedy the presidingommissioner shall prepare and-pro(3)to be (4) and am., o3), Registey January1986, No. 361eff. 2-1-86.
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3 TAX APPEALS COMMISSION TA 1.63

TA 157 Briefs. (1) The commission may require that TA 1.63 Frivolous appeals. (1) Whenever it appears to
briefsbe submitted either before or after the hearing and may dég commission or to a commissioner in respect to hearings
ignatethe time and the manner of filing asdrving briefs. When decidedby onecommissionerthat an appeal has been instituted
briefs are required, the party bearing therden of proof on the or maintainedorimarily for delay or is frivolous or groundless, the
issueshall file theinitial and final briefs unless otherwise ordereddommissionor commissionerat the time the decision in the mat
by the commission. ter is issued, may assess damages againstatpayer in an

(2) The commission may strike and disregard briefs that apgnountnot to exceed $1,000.
filed with the commission or served after the time designated\ote: See s73.01 (4) (am)Stats.

unlessan application for extension of time undefA. 1.37 is (2) In order toassess such damages, the commission or com
madeand granted. missionemust find one or more of the following:
History: Cr. Registey July, 1981, No. 307efl. 8-1-81. (@) The appeal was instituted or maintained primafaly
delay.

TA 1.59 Proposed findings of fact and conclusions ) . . .
of law. The commission may require any party to submit prg (P) The appeal was filed, used or continued in bad faith, solely
posedfindings of fact or conclusions of law or both. for purposes of harassing or maliciously injuring another

History: Cr. RegisterJuly 1981, No. 307ef. 8-1-81. (c) The petitioner or petitiones representative knever
shouldhave known, that the appeal was without reasonable basis

TA 1.61 Determination of parties. The parties t®ro-  j |1aw or equity or could ndte supported b i
) . . ) y a good faittgament
ceedingsbefore the commission shak designated as follows: ago; an extension, modification or reversal of existing. law

persorfiling a petition for review shall be calléte petitioner; a
personrequired to respond to thaktition for review shall be
calledthe respondent.

(3) In any matter in which the commission or commissioner
hasordered amssessment of damages as provided in(sytthe
Note: Any person appealing a decision of the tax appeals commission, in addit%gm,mlss,'qn or (,:Omm'SS'Oner shall notlfy the department of reve
to serving the appeal petition on eamdverse partys required by £227.53 (1) (a) huein writing within 10 days after the assessment.

Stats. to serve the commission. History: Emeg. cr ef. 9-10-85; cr Register January 1986, No. 361 eff.
History: Cr. Register Octobey 1983, No. 334eff. 11-1-83. 2-1-86.
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